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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

EHC Winterthur

1 : 4

EHC Olten

1:2 | 0:1 | 0:1

Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Dienstag, 11.02.2020 19:45
20201115000258

Spielort
Zielbau Arena
827 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Didier Massy (22)
Yann Erard (47)

Linienrichter
Steve Dreyfus (2)
François Micheli (48)

Spielverlauf Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EHC Winterthur EHC Olten

1. Drittel

00:33

EQ / 0:1 - Horansky Stanislav (13)
Nunn Garry (21), Knelsen Dion (33)

00:47

EQ,GWG / 0:2 - Schwarzenbach Diego (11)
Chiriaev Evgenï (24), Eigenmann Daniel (16)

Torquato Zack  (2 Min / Stockschlag) 03:15

EQ / 1:2 - Hess Silvan (2)
Guerra Uinter (3), Bachofner Lucas (5) 15:52

2. Drittel

27:04

EQ / 1:3 - Knelsen Dion (25)
Nunn Garry (22), Horansky Stanislav (22)

35:05 Rexha Alban  (2 Min / Halten)

Torquato Zack  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 35:28

3. Drittel

49:22 Wyss Silvan  (2 Min / Halten)

Gianola Justin  (OUT) 58:24

58:55

EQ,EN / 1:4 - Fogstad Vold Esbjörn (8)
Rudolf Michael (12)

Gianola Justin  (IN) 58:55



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

Team-Lineups Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

EHC Winterthur EHC Olten

Goalie Goalie

30 - Gianola Justin (1st)
39 - Guggisberg Tim

34 - Matthys Silas (1st)
22 - Rytz Simon

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

11 - Blaser Pascal
8 - Roos Michael
77 - Raggi Marcel
72 - Guerra Uinter

13 - Mason Steve
55 - Schmutz Silvio
65 - Pozzorini Samuele
94 - Küng Mike

77 - Rytz Philipp (C)
55 - Sartori Riccardo
64 - Eigenmann Daniel

10 - Elsener Janis
8 - Lüthi Simon
33 - Rouiller Anthony
25 - Weisskopf Dan

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

51 - Torquato Zack (C, TS, E)
79 - Brunner Adrian
91 - Homberger Luca
97 - Hess Silvan

19 - Knelsen Dion (TS, E)
18 - Chiriaev Evgenï
16 - Rexha Alban
21 - Salzgeber Joel

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

90 - Dancs Dexter (E)
95 - Bozon Kevin
21 - Diem Ramón
71 - Lazarevs Mark

7 - Monnet Thibaut
28 - Alihodzic Martin
89 - Zahner Patrick
63 - Bachofner Lucas

91 - Horansky Stanislav
93 - Wyss Silvan
14 - Fogstad Vold Esbjörn
11 - Weder Dominic
24 - Weibel Keijo

89 - Nunn Garry (E)
72 - Schwarzenbach Diego
9 - Haas Lukas
71 - Rudolf Michael

Head Coach
Antisin Misko

Head Coach
Fredrik Söderström

Absenzen
Überzählig Bleiker Mischa (10), Sluka Filip (26), 

Bachofner Michael (39), Hänggi 
Yannick (44), Sigg Joel (59), Meier 
Sandro (90), Forrer Claudio (99)

Verletzt Allevi Jari (17), Brace Riley (23) (E), 
Wieser Tim (53)

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Heughebaert Stéphane (15)


